date of this Report, which might affect the financial position of the Company. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company as on 31** March, 2025 was Rs. 50,000,000/- (Rupees Five 

Crore Only). The paid - up share capital of the Company as on 31* March, 2025 was Rs. 30,742,250/- 

(Rupees Three Crore Seven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) divided into 30,74,225 

(Thirty Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five) shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten each) 

each. 

During the year, the Company has not made any alteration in share capital of the Company. 

TRANSFER TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND 

In the FY 2024-25, no amount has been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund in

[...]

apply to listed entities having paid-up equity share capital not exceeding Rs. 10 Crores and net worth not 

exceeding Rs. 25 Crores as on the last date of previous financial year. 

The Paid up Equity Share Capital and the Net Worth of the Company is Rs 3,07,42,250/- (Rupees Three 

Crore Seven Lakh Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only) and Rs 17,00,03,039 (Rupees 

Seventeen Crore Three Thousand Thirty Nine Only) respectively, which are less than Rs. 10,00,00,000/- 

and Rs. 25,00,00,000/ respectively as per the Audited Financial Statements of the company for the 

Financial year 2024-2025. 

Hence, the Company is exempt from complying the provisions of Regulations 17 to 27, clause (b) to (1)